

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Inspection Division 100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911 TEL (920) 832-6411 FAX (920) 832-6464

CITY OF APPLETON ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

(effective 1/1/2024)

One and Two-Family Dwellings........... \$3.00 per 100 square feet² (\$50.00 min. fee)

Multi-family Dwellings......\$3.50 per 100 square feet² (\$50.00 min. fee)

Commercial & Industrial Buildings³

For work costing up to \$500, the fee shall be \$50.00.

For work costing \$501 to \$1,000, the fee shall be \$60.00.

For work costing from \$1,001 to \$10,000, the fee shall be \$60.00 plus \$2.30 per \$100 or fraction thereof over \$1,000.

For work costing from \$10,001 to \$50,000, the fee shall be \$270.00 plus \$1.30 per \$100 or fraction thereof over \$10,000.

For work costing from \$50,001 to \$100,000, the fee shall be \$790.00 plus 80ϕ per \$100 or fraction thereof over \$50,000.

For work costing over \$100,000, the fee shall be \$1,190 plus 40¢ per \$100 or fraction thereof over \$100,000.

Change of Service

1. Permit must be obtained prior to commencing work.

- 2. Floor areas from building permits shall be used to calculate this fee.
- 3. This category includes new construction, additions or alterations to existing buildings. The rate is based on the cost of materials and labor.

Note: The fee for failure to obtain a permit prior to commencing work is triple the normal permit fee as prescribed above; penalties may be imposed for violation of this Article per Section 4-418 of the Municipal Code.